## **BOROUGH OF CRAFTON RESOLUTION NO. 2021-021**

The undersigned and authorized representative of Crafton Borough hereby certify that at a meeting on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2021, after due notice, at which a quorum was present, Crafton Borough adopted the following Resolution:

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE AND IT HEREBY IS RESOLVED, as follows:

Phillip Levasseur, Council President and

Coletta Perry, Council Vice President of

Levage

Crafton Borough are hereby authorized to execute the signing of the Consent Order and Agreement from the Department of Environmental Protection and to forward the signed Consent Order and Agreement to the Department of Environmental Protection in a timely manner.

It is certified that the above Resolution is in full force in effect as of this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2021.

Crafton Borough

(SEAL)

Phillip G. Levasseur President of Council

Coletta Perry

Vice President of Council